
Dakota State (S.D.) (4-11) -vs- Mount Mercy (Iowa) (8-7)
3/8/2026 at Cedar Rapids, Iowa (Plaster Athletic Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jack Turgasen (1-2)
Loss: Ryland Carroll (2-2)
HBP: Braylon Bear
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 a.m.   Time: 1:55   Weather: 60 degrees, windy, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dakota State (S.D.) 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 8 1
Mount Mercy (Iowa) 0 7 0 0 1 0 X 8 11 2

Dakota State (S.D.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Raney cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aidan Perry 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Camaron Haller c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Quintin Tietz pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cameron DeMaria 1b 4 2 1 0 0 2 1
George Hogan 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Cameron Kittridge dh 3 0 3 3 0 0 0
Aiden Barfuss lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Hunter Den Boer rf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Chris Vinson ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Ryland Carroll p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braylon Bear p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 8 4 1 7 6

2B: George Hogan (1); Cameron Kittridge (2)
SF: Hunter Den Boer (1)
SB: Cameron Kittridge (1)
PO: Chris Vinson (1)
E: Hunter Den Boer (1)

Mount Mercy (Iowa) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Derek Einertson rf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Kade Knock lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
Lane Spieker cf 2 1 1 3 1 1 0
Sam Wiese dh 4 1 1 0 0 3 0
Nick Meyer c 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
    Tommy Taylor pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Drew Terpins ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
DJ Harris 3b 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
Nash Clementz 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Chase Gerwig 2b 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Yahirdavi Ortiz 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Turgasen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Schaul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 8 11 8 5 5 6

2B: Sam Wiese (1)
HR: Lane Spieker (1)
SF: Derek Einertson (1)
SB: Nash Clementz (1); Chase Gerwig (2)
CS: Drew Terpins (1)
HBP: Lane Spieker (1)
PO: Lane Spieker (1); Tommy Taylor (1)
E: Nick Meyer (1); DJ Harris (1)

Dakota State (S.D.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryland Carroll (L, 2-2) 2.0 7 7 7 0 3 0 0 0 0 13 13 2 1 46
Braylon Bear 4.0 4 1 1 5 2 0 0 1 0 12 19 4 3 66
Totals 11 8 8 5 5 0 0 1 0 25 32 6 4 112

Mount Mercy (Iowa) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Turgasen (W, 1-2) 6.0 7 4 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 25 27 9 4 93
Michael Schaul 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 18
Totals 8 4 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 29 31 9 5 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 1st DAK MOU
Connor Raney flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Aidan Perry grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Camaron Haller struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0

Mount Mercy (Iowa) - Bottom of 1st DAK MOU
Derek Einertson lined out to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Kade Knock struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Lane Spieker struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 0

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 2nd DAK MOU
Cameron DeMaria reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
George Hogan doubled down the lf line (1-2 KFFB); Cameron DeMaria advanced to third. 0 0
Cameron Kittridge singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); George Hogan advanced to third; Cameron DeMaria
scored, unearned. 1 0
Cameron Kittridge stole second. 1 0
Aiden Barfuss struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 1 0
Hunter Den Boer flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-2 KF); George Hogan scored. 2 0
Chris Vinson flied out to cf (0-1 S). 2 0

Mount Mercy (Iowa) - Bottom of 2nd DAK MOU
Sam Wiese doubled to right center (1-1 KB). 2 0
Nick Meyer singled to third base (1-1 SB). 2 0
Tommy Taylor pinch ran for Nick Meyer. 2 0
Drew Terpins singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Tommy Taylor advanced to second; Sam Wiese advanced to
third. 2 0
DJ Harris singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Drew Terpins advanced
to third; Tommy Taylor scored; Sam Wiese scored. 2 2
Nash Clementz grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-1 K); DJ Harris advanced to third; Drew Terpins scored. 2 3
Chase Gerwig singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKFBB); DJ Harris scored. 2 4
Chase Gerwig stole second. 2 4
Derek Einertson flied out to cf (2-2 BKSB). 2 4
Kade Knock singled to third base (2-1 BSB); Chase Gerwig advanced to third. 2 4
Lane Spieker homered to center field, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Kade Knock scored; Chase Gerwig scored. 2 7
Sam Wiese struck out looking (2-2 KSBFBK). 2 7

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 3rd DAK MOU
Nick Meyer to c for Tommy Taylor. 2 7
Connor Raney fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 7
Aidan Perry singled to right field (3-1 BBBK). 2 7
Camaron Haller reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Aidan Perry out at second 3b to 2b. 2 7
Quintin Tietz pinch ran for Camaron Haller. 2 7
Cameron DeMaria struck out swinging, reached first on a throwing error by c (0-2 FFS); Quintin Tietz
advanced to third. 2 7
George Hogan walked (3-0 BBBB); Cameron DeMaria advanced to second. 2 7
Cameron Kittridge doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-2 KBSBF); George Hogan advanced to third; Cameron
DeMaria scored, unearned; Quintin Tietz scored. 4 7
Aiden Barfuss fouled out to 1b (0-2 SS). 4 7

Mount Mercy (Iowa) - Bottom of 3rd DAK MOU
Camaron Haller to c for Quintin Tietz. 4 7
Braylon Bear to p for Ryland Carroll. 4 7
Nick Meyer walked (3-1 FBBBB). 4 7
Tommy Taylor pinch ran for Nick Meyer. 4 7



Tommy Taylor out at first p to 1b, picked off. 4 7
Drew Terpins grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 7
DJ Harris walked (3-1 SBBBB). 4 7
Nash Clementz flied out to rf (0-0). 4 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 4th DAK MOU
Nick Meyer to c for Tommy Taylor. 4 7
Hunter Den Boer lined out to ss (1-0 B). 4 7
Chris Vinson singled to left center (0-0). 4 7
Connor Raney flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 4 7
Chris Vinson out at first p to 1b, picked off. 4 7

Mount Mercy (Iowa) - Bottom of 4th DAK MOU
Chase Gerwig singled up the middle (0-0). 4 7
Derek Einertson flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 4 7
Chase Gerwig stole second. 4 7
Kade Knock walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 7
Lane Spieker walked (3-0 BBBB); Kade Knock advanced to second; Chase Gerwig advanced to third. 4 7
Sam Wiese struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 4 7
Nick Meyer popped up to lf (0-0). 4 7

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 5th DAK MOU
Aidan Perry struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBFFS). 4 7
Camaron Haller popped up to rf (0-1 K). 4 7
Cameron DeMaria singled to left field (0-1 K). 4 7
George Hogan fouled out to c (1-1 BS). 4 7

Mount Mercy (Iowa) - Bottom of 5th DAK MOU
Drew Terpins singled to left field (2-2 KSBB). 4 7
Drew Terpins out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 7
DJ Harris singled to right field (1-2 FBKF). 4 7
Nash Clementz singled to center field (0-0); DJ Harris advanced to third. 4 7
Nash Clementz stole second. 4 7
Chase Gerwig walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 4 7
Derek Einertson flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-1 K); DJ Harris scored. 4 8
Kade Knock grounded out to 2b (2-2 SFBFB). 4 8

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 6th DAK MOU
Yahirdavi Ortiz to 2b for Chase Gerwig. 4 8
Cameron Kittridge doubled to left center (2-2 BKBFF). 4 8
Aiden Barfuss grounded out to ss (2-2 BKSFBF). 4 8
Hunter Den Boer grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 4 8
Chris Vinson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 8

Mount Mercy (Iowa) - Bottom of 6th DAK MOU
Lane Spieker hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 8
Lane Spieker out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 4 8
Sam Wiese struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBK). 4 8
Nick Meyer grounded out to 3b (0-2 SF). 4 8

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 7th DAK MOU
Michael Schaul to p for Jack Turgasen. 4 8
Connor Raney struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 4 8



Aidan Perry grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SBBF). 4 8
Camaron Haller singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 4 8
Quintin Tietz pinch ran for Camaron Haller. 4 8
Cameron DeMaria struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFFS). 4 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount Mercy (Iowa) - Bottom of 7th DAK MOU


